

JINDAL ALUMINIUM LTD., BHIWADI UNIT, RAJASTHAN.

DATE : 25.04.2022

COMPARATIVE CHART / APPROVAL NOTE - INDENT NO. WO220400028 DT - 19.04.2022

SUB: JOB WORK FOR RELINING / RECONDITIONING OF DHO - 1

DEPARTMENT : ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE

SR. NO.	Description	UOM	QTY	SARASWATI REFRACTORIES., Faridabad. Mr. Sumit Mor - 09711390190	
				Rate	Amount
1	HFK BRICKS 135	KG	100	65.00	6500.00
2	ELEMENT BRICKS SILIMANITE	NOS	50	85.00	4250.00
3	CERAMIC BLANKET 96	Nos	8	1100.00	8800.00
4	WGYTHEAT K CASTABLE	KG	100	52.50	5250.00
5	ACCOSET - 50 CEMENT	KG	50	11.50	575.00
6	COUPLER 10"	NOS	24	120.00	2880.00
7	CERAMIC TUBE 37"	Nos	24	450.00	10800.00
8	CERAMIC FIBER BOARD 1260 DEG	NOS	12	1100.00	13200.00
9	SS STUD 10" - SS304	NOS	50	90.00	4500.00
10	SS ROD 304	FT	20	120.00	2400.00
11	LABOUR CHARGES	LS	2	4000.00	8000.00
TOTAL					67155.00
ADD : GST			18%		12087.9
SUB TOTAL - 1					79242.90
LESS : GST					12087.90
GRAND TOTAL					67155.00
TERMS & CONDITIONS :					
PRICE BASIS :				FOR - JAL BHIWADI	
DELIVERY :				SUPPLY AND WORK WILL BE COMPLETED IN ONE WEEK TIME FOR ALL 3 DHO	
PAYMENT :				100% AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK AS PER THE ACTUAL ITEM AND QUANTITY USED.	
Warranty				6 Months	

*Back DHO
Repass & test
Rs. 33577.50/-
+ GST.*

*Agreed
for repare*

Revised Proposal

JINDAL ALUMINIUM LTD., BHIWADI UNIT, RAJASTHAN.

DATE : 01.04.2022

COMPARATIVE CHART / APPROVAL NOTE - INDENT NO. WO220300220 DT - 31.04.2022

SUB: JOB WORK FOR RELINING / RECONDITIONING OF DHO - 1

DEPARTMENT : ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE

SR. NO.	Description	UOM	QTY	SARASWATI REFRACTORIES., Faridabad. Mr. Sumit Mor - 09711390190			
				Rate	Amount		
1	HFK BRICKS 135	KG	150	65.00	9750.00		
2	ELEMENT BRICKS SILIMANITE	NOS	75	85.00	6375.00		
3	CERAMIC BLANKET 96	Nos	12	1100.00	13200.00		Previous Rate
4	WGYTHEAT K CASTABLE	KG	150	52.50	7875.00		
5	ACCOSET - 50 CEMENT	KG	100	11.50	1150.00		
6	COUPLER 10"	NOS	36	120.00	4320.00		125/- Each
7	CERAMIC TUBE 37"	Nos	36	450.00	16200.00		350/- Each
8	CERAMIC FIBER BOARD 1260 DEG	NOS	16	1100.00	17600.00		
9	SS STUD 10" - SS304	NOS	75	90.00	6750.00		
10	SS ROD 304	FT	30	120.00	3600.00		90/- Each
11	LABOUR CHARGES	LS	3	4000.00	12000.00		
TOTAL							
DD : GST					98820.00		
JB TOTAL - 1				18%	17787.6		
SS : GST					116607.60		
RAND TOTAL					17787.60		
TERMS & CONDITIONS :					98820.00		
PRICE BASIS :							
DELIVERY :				FOR - JAL BHIWADI			
PAYMENT :				SUPPLY AND WORK WILL BE COMPLETED IN ONE WEEK TIME FOR ALL 3 DHO			
ARRANGMENT :				100% AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK AS PER THE ACTUAL ITEM AND QUANTITY USED.			
WARRANTY :				6 Months			

WE HAVE RECEIVED BRAND APPROVED INDENT FOR RECONDITIONING OF 3 NOS OF P1 PRESS DIE HEATING OVEN. CALLED M/S. SARASWATI REFRACTORIES - FARIDABAD, PARTY CHECKED AND SUBMITTED THE OFFER. AFTER NEGOTIATION PARTY AGREED THE ABOVE RATE AND CONFIRMED TO START WORK FROM 02.04.2022.

APPROVAL REQUESTED TO RELEASE ORDER ON M/S. SARASWATI REFRACTORIES., FARIDABAD.

SH. GOPAL

SH. VKI

SH. AD

SH. DKS

SH. VR

SH. DS

PURCHASE

As Saraswati Refractories not accepting the rates for above highlighted items. Hence approval requested to amend the order for SLNO: 6 @ Rs. 120/- (instead of 125), 7 @ Rs. 450 instd of Rs. 350/- and SL NO: 10 @ Rs. 120/- instd of Rs. 90/- checked the rates and found competitive.

02/04/22